



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 38598 of 2025

Arif

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Raja Ullah Khan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Case called out. Learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. are present.
2. Learned A.G.A. is directed to obtain complete instructions in this matter particularly on the point that the hospital wherein the said offence was committed is a validly registered hospital or not and whether the doctor working there was authorized to perform operation of the pregnant lady or not.
3. Put up this case on 16.12.2025 as fresh.

November 13, 2025

SS

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)